



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0473 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: September 09, 2020 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(109)
Contract Time: 477 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REPLACEMENT OF HIGHWAY SIGNING ON ROUTE 9, 17, & 82

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,755.00000	2,755.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0020 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,940.00000	25,940.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0030 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	12,110.00000	12,110.00	19,375.00000	19,375.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0040 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	20.000 c.y.	85.00000	1,700.00	185.00000	3,700.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0050 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	4,239.00000	4,239.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0060 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	5.000 c.y.	908.00000	4,540.00	1,650.00000	8,250.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0070 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	60.000 l.f.	12.00000	720.00	14.00000	840.00	25.00000	1,500.00
0080 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	143.000 ton	91.00000	13,013.00	106.00000	15,158.00	90.00000	12,870.00
0090 0603802 STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	1,475.000 cwt.	354.00000	522,150.00	322.00000	474,950.00	200.00000	295,000.00
0100 0815200 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	50.000 l.f.	24.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	7,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0910113	38.000	26.00000	988.00	53.00000	2,014.00	22.50000	855.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) TO (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	I.f.						
0120	0910194	20.000	32.00000	640.00	27.00000	540.00	30.00000	600.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	I.f.						
0130	0910300	920.000	26.00000	23,920.00	26.00000	23,920.00	23.00000	21,160.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.						
0140	0910400	270.000	14.00000	3,780.00	15.00000	4,050.00	15.00000	4,050.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	I.f.						
0150	0910401	110.000	32.00000	3,520.00	29.00000	3,190.00	30.00000	3,300.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	I.f.						
0160	0910690	250.000	25.00000	6,250.00	21.00000	5,250.00	22.00000	5,500.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I)	I.f.						
0170	0911923	3.000	1,582.00000	4,746.00	2,562.00000	7,686.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0180	0911927	1.000	2,819.00000	2,819.00	2,687.00000	2,687.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.						
0190	0912503	1,030.000	5.00000	5,150.00	7.50000	7,725.00	5.00000	5,150.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						
0200	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0210	0921001	36.000	36.00000	1,296.00	75.00000	2,700.00	50.00000	1,800.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0220	0944000	760.000	18.00000	13,680.00	20.00000	15,200.00	15.00000	11,400.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0950005	760.000	12.00000	9,120.00	10.00000	7,600.00	10.00000	7,600.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0240	0950039	10.000	24.00000	240.00	130.00000	1,300.00	50.00000	500.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0250	0952001	(1.000)	30,275.00000	30,275.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0260	0969062	16.000	3,707.00000	59,312.00	3,490.00000	55,840.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0270	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0280	0970007	112.000	65.00000	7,280.00	60.00000	6,720.00	60.00000	6,720.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0290	0971001	(1.000)	128,445.71000	128,445.71	220,000.00000	220,000.00	534,000.00000	534,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0300	0975004	(1.000)	484,400.00000	484,400.00	159,380.00000	159,380.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0310	0976002	3,520.000	1.00000	3,520.00	1.00000	3,520.00	0.60000	2,112.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0320	0978002	300.000	91.00000	27,300.00	25.00000	7,500.00	30.00000	9,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0330	0980001	(1.000)	27,853.00000	27,853.00	209,562.00000	209,562.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0340	0981100	150.000	47.00000	7,050.00	5.00000	750.00	25.00000	3,750.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	1001001 320.000 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	30.00000	9,600.00	31.00000	9,920.00	20.00000	6,400.00
0360	1002015 5.000 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	1,211.00000	6,055.00	3,400.00000	17,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0370	1002214 1.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,785.00000	2,785.00	2,406.00000	2,406.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0380	1008115 660.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH I.f.	16.00000	10,560.00	24.00000	15,840.00	19.00000	12,540.00
0390	1008215 80.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY I.f.	15.00000	1,200.00	28.00000	2,240.00	25.00000	2,000.00
0400	1010021 4.000 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.	357.00000	1,428.00	656.00000	2,624.00	650.00000	2,600.00
0410	1012243 1,320.000 NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2 I.f.	2.36000	3,115.20	4.00000	5,280.00	3.00000	3,960.00
0420	1017051 1.000 SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,592.00000	1,592.00	4,031.00000	4,031.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0430	1050107 1.000 MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	95,929.00000	95,929.00	99,937.00000	99,937.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
0440	1050113 31,000.000 MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	31,000.00	1.00000	31,000.00	1.00000	31,000.00
0450	1108645 2.000 AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,862.00000	5,724.00	1,206.00000	2,412.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0460	1108670	1.000	8,385.00000	8,385.00	3,593.00000	3,593.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470	1112252	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0480	1113060	1,280.000	0.01000	12.80	6.25000	8,000.00	0.00000	0.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 2/0 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0490	1113726	320.000	19.68000	6,297.60	6.15000	1,968.00	6.00000	1,920.00
	NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	1130010	350.000	16.00000	5,600.00	10.00000	3,500.00	10.00000	3,500.00
	ARROW BOARD ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0510	1131002	880.000	49.00000	43,120.00	62.50000	55,000.00	15.00000	13,200.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0520	1201216	1.000	207,472.00000	207,472.00	148,562.00000	148,562.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	1201801	4.000	57,052.00000	228,208.00	70,342.00000	281,368.00	57,500.00000	230,000.00
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	1201804	7.000	54,135.00000	378,945.00	45,271.00000	316,897.00	38,000.00000	266,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1202247	1.000	109,637.00000	109,637.00	137,550.00000	137,550.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0560	1202999	15.000	37,397.00000	560,955.00	59,782.00000	896,730.00	64,100.00000	961,500.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	1203109	206.000	3,863.00000	795,778.00	5,100.00000	1,050,600.00	4,800.00000	988,800.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0580	1205201	1,300.000	66.00000	85,800.00	42.00000	54,600.00	42.00000	54,600.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0590	1205202	200.000	66.00000	13,200.00	45.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0600	1205203	6.000	104.00000	624.00	48.00000	288.00	60.00000	360.00
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0610	1206023	(1.000)	269,998.00000	269,998.00	199,279.00000	199,279.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620	1206025	(1.000)	101,249.00000	101,249.00	147,300.00000	147,300.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630	1207039	23,200.000	26.67000	618,744.00	30.90000	716,880.00	32.00000	742,400.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0640	1208931	11,050.000	39.07000	431,723.50	40.00000	442,000.00	38.00000	419,900.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0650	1208932	250.000	116.73000	29,182.50	45.00000	11,250.00	40.00000	10,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0660	1210101	1,395.000	0.67000	934.65	1.00000	1,395.00	0.60000	837.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0670	1210103	55.000	1.03000	56.65	2.00000	110.00	1.00000	55.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0680	1210104	1,063.000	1.09000	1,158.67	2.00000	2,126.00	1.00000	1,063.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0690	1210105	5,524.000	4.72000	26,073.28	5.00000	27,620.00	4.00000	22,096.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0700	1210106	661.000	4.72000	3,119.92	5.00000	3,305.00	4.00000	2,644.00
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0710	1211001	1,552.000	1.76000	2,731.52	2.00000	3,104.00	1.50000	2,328.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0720	1220027	500.000	21.00000	10,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0730	1803300	2,000	5,177.00000	10,354.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)		ea.						
0740	1806202	2,800.000	13.00000	36,400.00	27.50000	77,000.00	25.00000	70,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0750	1806226	320.000	65.00000	20,800.00	32.50000	10,400.00	35.00000	11,200.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:			\$5,638,000.00		\$6,262,972.00		\$6,449,670.00	
Contract Totals			\$5,638,000.00		\$6,262,972.00		\$6,449,670.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	29,220.00000	29,220.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,240.00000	25,240.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	24,778.00000	24,778.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	LS						
0040	0202000 20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00	98.00000	1,960.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0050	0202452 1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,966.00000	3,966.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0060	0205004 5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	278.00000	1,390.00	357.00000	1,785.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0070	0219001 60.000	10.00000	600.00	12.00000	720.00	8.00000	480.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
	l.f.						
0080	0305000 143.000	60.00000	8,580.00	107.00000	15,301.00	57.00000	8,151.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE							
	ton						
0090	0603802 1,475.000	375.00000	553,125.00	450.00000	663,750.00	442.00000	651,950.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS							
	cwt.						
0100	0815200 50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	78.00000	3,900.00	42.00000	2,100.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING							
	l.f.						
0110	0910113 38.000	25.00000	950.00	23.00000	874.00	24.00000	912.00
CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) TO (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)							
	l.f.						
0120	0910194 20.000	35.00000	700.00	32.00000	640.00	30.00000	600.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)							
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0130	0910300	920.000	25.00000	23,000.00	26.00000	23,920.00	22.75000	20,930.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.						
0140	0910400	270.000	15.00000	4,050.00	14.00000	3,780.00	14.00000	3,780.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	I.f.						
0150	0910401	110.000	30.00000	3,300.00	32.00000	3,520.00	30.00000	3,300.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	I.f.						
0160	0910690	250.000	25.00000	6,250.00	25.00000	6,250.00	23.50000	5,875.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I)	I.f.						
0170	0911923	3.000	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,528.00000	4,584.00	1,410.00000	4,230.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0180	0911927	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,728.00000	2,728.00	2,475.00000	2,475.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.						
0190	0912503	1,030.000	4.00000	4,120.00	5.00000	5,150.00	4.85000	4,995.50
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						
0200	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0210	0921001	36.000	30.00000	1,080.00	100.00000	3,600.00	40.00000	1,440.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0220	0944000	760.000	8.00000	6,080.00	27.00000	20,520.00	14.70000	11,172.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0230	0950005	760.000	2.00000	1,520.00	9.00000	6,840.00	2.20000	1,672.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0240	0950039	10.000	10.00000	100.00	28.00000	280.00	40.00000	400.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0250	0952001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	67,667.00000	67,667.00	55,882.00000	55,882.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0969062	16.000	3,500.00000	56,000.00	4,028.00000	64,448.00	3,024.00000	48,384.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0270	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0280	0970007	112.000	60.00000	6,720.00	56.00000	6,272.00	70.00000	7,840.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0290	0971001	(1.000)	700,000.00000	700,000.00	371,000.00000	371,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0975004	(1.000)	718,000.00000	718,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00	81,000.00000	81,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0310	0976002	3,520.000	0.25000	880.00	7.00000	24,640.00	0.80000	2,816.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0320	0978002	300.000	1.00000	300.00	84.00000	25,200.00	76.00000	22,800.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0330	0980001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	181,000.00000	181,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0340	0981100	150.000	1.00000	150.00	43.00000	6,450.00	39.00000	5,850.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0350	1001001	320.000	35.00000	11,200.00	65.00000	20,800.00	34.00000	10,880.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	1002015	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	800.00000	4,000.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0370	1002214	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	3,987.00000	3,987.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	1008115 660.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH I.f.	20.00000	13,200.00	15.00000	9,900.00	31.00000	20,460.00
0390	1008215 80.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY I.f.	23.00000	1,840.00	16.00000	1,280.00	76.00000	6,080.00
0400	1010021 4.000 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.	570.00000	2,280.00	930.00000	3,720.00	1,485.00000	5,940.00
0410	1012243 1,320.000 NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2 I.f.	3.00000	3,960.00	2.00000	2,640.00	15.00000	19,800.00
0420	1017051 1.000 SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,250.00000	3,250.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,940.00000	7,940.00
0430	1050107 1.000 MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	100,000.00000	100,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0440	1050113 31,000.000 MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	31,000.00	1.00000	31,000.00	1.00000	31,000.00
0450	1108645 2.000 AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,050.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0460	1108670 1.000 WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0470	1112252 2,000.000 EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
0480	1113060 1,280.000 3 CONDUCTOR NO. 2/0 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW I.f.	0.00000	0.00	14.00000	17,920.00	13.25000	16,960.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0490	1113726	320.000	6.00000	1,920.00	2.00000	640.00	18.25000	5,840.00
NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0500	1130010	350.000	5.00000	1,750.00	18.00000	6,300.00	112.00000	39,200.00
ARROW BOARD ** See Special Provisions **								
0510	1131002	880.000	5.00000	4,400.00	41.00000	36,080.00	200.00000	176,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0520	1201216	1.000	248,000.00000	248,000.00	162,334.00000	162,334.00	321,738.00000	321,738.00
OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0530	1201801	4.000	118,500.00000	474,000.00	84,306.00000	337,224.00	95,931.00000	383,724.00
MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **								
0540	1201804	7.000	56,000.00000	392,000.00	54,037.00000	378,259.00	78,756.00000	551,292.00
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **								
0550	1202247	1.000	75,500.00000	75,500.00	65,389.00000	65,389.00	48,749.00000	48,749.00
OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0560	1202999	15.000	45,500.00000	682,500.00	47,714.00000	715,710.00	42,197.00000	632,955.00
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **								
0570	1203109	206.000	4,200.00000	865,200.00	5,379.00000	1,108,074.00	4,987.00000	1,027,322.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION								
0580	1205201	1,300.000	45.00000	58,500.00	31.00000	40,300.00	72.00000	93,600.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR								
0590	1205202	200.000	45.00000	9,000.00	33.00000	6,600.00	61.00000	12,200.00
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0600	1205203	6.000	50.00000	300.00	34.00000	204.00	104.00000	624.00
TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0610	1206023	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	131,612.00000	131,612.00	646,185.00000	646,185.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0620	1206025	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	34,223.00000	34,223.00	375,671.00000	375,671.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0630	1207039	23,200.000	30.00000	696,000.00	43.00000	997,600.00	30.90000	716,880.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0640	1208931	11,050.000	42.00000	464,100.00	59.00000	651,950.00	53.25000	588,412.50
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0650	1208932	250.000	42.00000	10,500.00	58.00000	14,500.00	45.90000	11,475.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0660	1210101	1,395.000	0.75000	1,046.25	1.00000	1,395.00	0.55000	767.25
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0670	1210103	55.000	1.00000	55.00	1.00000	55.00	0.85000	46.75
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0680	1210104	1,063.000	1.00000	1,063.00	1.00000	1,063.00	0.90000	956.70
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0690	1210105	5,524.000	4.00000	22,096.00	5.00000	27,620.00	3.90000	21,543.60
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0700	1210106	661.000	4.00000	2,644.00	5.00000	3,305.00	3.90000	2,577.90
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(6) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0710	1211001	1,552.000	1.50000	2,328.00	2.00000	3,104.00	1.45000	2,250.40
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0720	1220027	500.000	25.00000	12,500.00	9.00000	4,500.00	26.00000	13,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0730	1803300	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
0740	1806202	2,800.000	5.00000	14,000.00	112.00000	313,600.00	110.00000	308,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0750	1806226	320.000	120.00000	38,400.00	115.00000	36,800.00	110.00000	35,200.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$6,763,737.25		\$7,290,153.00		\$8,160,462.60	
Contract Totals			\$6,763,737.25		\$7,290,153.00		\$8,160,462.60	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum